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Index Facts

ML Russian Dividends Index is an equity benchmark created by MidLincoln Research
consisting of Russian stocks with fairly chunky dividends. Index is calculated in USD.
Stocks are equally weighted. It is calculated net of dividends and total return. The present
basket composition yields 7.6% average dividend

Index News
European stocks wobble; central banks eyed
British American Tobacco a defensive share for the downturn
European Factors to Watch­Shares seen opening higher, focus on Fed
Where's the Value in This Pricey Market?
Moscow Exchange increased 2014 profit leads to RUB 8.8 billion ...
Calfrac Announces Dividend and Argentinean Operations Update
EMC's Ship Taking On More Water

Some key metrics and valuations
Stock DividendYield weight MarketCap Units Currency PE PS 52wkchange

M Video OJSC (MVID:RM) 25.19% 3.03 37.104 b RUB 4.61 0.22 0.34%

Surgutneftegas OAO (SNGSP:RM) 19.72% 3.03 320.249 b RUB 1.72 1.68 61.64%

Mobile TeleSystems OJSC (MTSS:RM) 16.05% 3.03 503.172 b RUB 9.75 1.17 ­11.49%

MMC Norilsk Nickel OJSC (GMKN:RM) 14.77% 3.03 1.534 t RUB 14.24 2.39 70.74%

LSR Group PJSC (LSRG:RM) 12.68% 3.03 63.364 b RUB 6.81 0.67 18.96%

TCS Group Holding PLC (TCS:LI) 10.65% 3.03 528.739 m USD 4.34 0.53 ­49.26%

Severstal PAO (CHMF:RM) 9.86% 3.03 497.689 b RUB ­ 1.00 148.50%

E.ON Russia JSC (EONR:RM) 9.64% 3.03 181.517 b RUB 10.80 2.33 7.19%

Enel Russia OJSC (ENRU:RM) 8.79% 3.03 32.471 b RUB 5.41 0.44 5.45%

Mostotrest PJSC (MSTT:RM) 8.00% 3.03 24.976 b RUB 4.46 0.17 ­5.57%

Bashneft OAO (BANEP:RM) 7.86% 3.03 42.805 b RUB ­ ­ ­12.05%

Interregional Distribution Grid Co Centre JSC (MRKC:RM) 7.39% 3.03 11.251 b RUB ­ 0.13 26.29%

Cherkizovo Group PJSC (GCHE:RM) 7.23% 3.03 33.281 b RUB 2.22 0.45 35.84%

Tatneft OAO (TATNP:RM) 6.94% 3.03 22.480 b RUB ­ ­ 26.94%

http://www.hydroworld.com/articles/2015/05/rushydro-china-three-gorges-corp-sign-agreement-to-operate-nizhne-bureyskaya-hydro-plant.html
http://www.novinite.com/articles/167804/Bulgaria%253A%2BChange%2BIs%2BNeeded,%2BHas%2BBeen%2BNeeded...%2BBut%2BWill%2BIt%2BHappen%253F
http://en.portnews.ru/news/201109/
http://www.octafinance.com/newgate-capital-management-top-10-13f-holdings-in-q1-2015/55468/
http://www.reuters.com/article/2015/05/28/idUSR4N0WZ00G20150528
http://feeds.reuters.com/~r/reuters/financialsNews/~3/2CFhYABWn0E/story01.htm
http://www.insidertradingreport.org/shares-of-mobile-telesystems-ojsc-nysembt-sees-large-outflow-of-money/613536/
http://www.otcoutlook.com/zacks-rating-on-mobile-telesystems-ojsc/622586/
http://www.wsj.com/articles/moscows-once-bustling-airports-grow-still-1430131023
http://www.reuters.com/article/2015/04/09/idUSFit91928720150409
http://www.investing.com/news/stock-market-news/russia-stocks-higher-at-close-of-trade%3B-micex-up-0.56-345102
http://www.investing.com/news/stock-market-news/russia-stocks-higher-at-close-of-trade%3B-micex-up-1.04-345779
http://www.cnbc.com/id/102765019
http://www.telegraph.co.uk/finance/markets/questor/11680220/Questor-share-tip-British-American-Tobacco-a-defensive-share-for-the-downturn.html
http://www.reuters.com/article/2015/06/17/markets-factors-europe-idUSL5N0Z309A20150617
http://online.barrons.com/articles/wheres-the-value-in-this-pricey-market-1434474470
http://leaprate.com/2015/06/moscow-exchange-increased-2014-profit-leads-to-rub-8-8-billion-164m-dividend/
http://www.stockhouse.com/news/press-releases/2015/06/17/calfrac-announces-dividend-and-argentinean-operations-update
http://online.barrons.com/articles/emcs-ship-taking-on-more-water-1434454531
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Acron JSC (AKRN:RM) 6.32% 3.03 89.175 b RUB 8.64 1.05 100.28%

Rostelecom OJSC (RTKMP:RM) 6.30% 3.03 15.590 b RUB ­ ­ 17.65%

Lukoil OAO (LKOH:RM) 6.16% 3.03 2.127 t RUB 9.46 0.31 24.16%

Bashneft OAO (BANE:RM) 5.94% 3.03 281.352 b RUB 9.13 0.52 ­15.44%

Moscow Exchange MICEX­RTS PJSC (MOEX:RM) 5.45% 3.03 161.783 b RUB 9.85 5.14 17.58%

Ros Agro PLC (AGRO:LI) 5.40% 3.03 1.027 b USD 2.74 0.77 65.43%

Gazprom OAO (GAZP:RM) 4.93% 3.03 3.456 t RUB 21.04 0.60 6.09%

Moscow United Electric Grid 000048EA Co JSC (MSRS:RM) 4.72% 3.03 43.593 b RUB 5.44 0.34 ­24.16%

Gazprom Neft OAO (SIBN:RM) 4.61% 3.03 664.730 b RUB 5.36 0.47 ­3.32%

Novolipetsk Steel OJSC (NLMK:RM) 4.45% 3.03 431.213 b RUB 9.50 0.77 57.79%

Magnitogorsk Iron & Steel Works OJSC (MAGN:RM) 3.93% 3.03 164.821 b RUB 13.00 0.40 124.99%

Rostelecom OJSC (RTKM:RM) 3.63% 3.03 245.567 b RUB 16.25 0.70 14.08%

Tatneft OAO (TATN:RM) 3.53% 3.03 649.903 b RUB 6.71 1.29 39.37%

Magnit PJSC (MGNT:RM) 3.14% 3.03 1.093 t RUB 22.80 1.44 35.81%

PIK Group (PIK:LI) 2.61% 3.03 2.193 b USD ­ ­ 49.47%

Alrosa AO (ALRS:RM) 2.40% 3.03 450.368 b RUB ­ 2.00 58.06%

PhosAgro OAO (PHOR:RM) 2.37% 3.03 262.626 b RUB ­ 1.81 75.41%

MegaFon PJSC (MFON:RM) 2.08% 3.03 481.120 b RUB 12.24 1.44 ­23.31%

VimpelCom Ltd (VIP:US) 1.33% 3.03 9.232 b USD ­ ­ ­36.84%

Russian Dividend Index

Source: Midlincoln

Russian Dividend Index vs. RTSI$:IND
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http://www.investing.com/news/stock-market-news/russia-stocks-higher-at-close-of-trade%3B-micex-up-1.04-345779
http://www.bloomberg.com/news/articles/2015-04-30/russian-railways-fund-buys-rotenberg-stake-in-mostotrest-builder
http://www.prweb.com/releases/2012/6/prweb9566776.htm
http://www.investing.com/news/stock-market-news/russia-stocks-higher-at-close-of-trade%3B-micex-up-0.56-345102
http://www.investing.com/news/stock-market-news/russia-stocks-higher-at-close-of-trade%3B-micex-up-1.04-345779
https://www.moodys.com/research/Moodys-Russian-economic-slowdown-and-exchange-rate-volatility-constrain-rouble--PR_300894
http://seekingalpha.com/article/3190356-russian-growth-and-the-ruble
http://www.swissinfo.ch/eng/russian-economy-contracts-first-time-since-2009-after-ruble-rout/41432952
https://www.moodys.com/research/Moodys-Russian-economic-slowdown-and-exchange-rate-volatility-constrain-rouble--PR_300894
http://seekingalpha.com/article/3190356-russian-growth-and-the-ruble
http://www.swissinfo.ch/eng/russian-economy-contracts-first-time-since-2009-after-ruble-rout/41432952
https://www.moodys.com/research/Moodys-Russian-economic-slowdown-and-exchange-rate-volatility-constrain-rouble--PR_300894
http://www.boersennews.de/markt/aktien/princess-priv-equity-gg00b28c2r28/18183775/profile
http://in.rbth.com/economics/2015/06/15/make_in_india_quite_well_known_in_russia_43653.html
http://finans.tv2.dk/2015-06-04-fem-aar-med-roede-tal-dansk-staalvaerk-lander-nyt-millionunderskud
http://www.nasdaq.com/article/oao-tatneft-statement-re-reserves-report-20150522-00510
http://www.stockmarketwire.com/article/5056602/Tatneft-revenues-up.html
https://www.moodys.com/research/Moodys-Uralkalis-buyback-of-shares-is-credit-neutral--PR_275052
http://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20150521005667/en/Rostelecom-OJSC-UK-Regulatory-Announcement-1st-Quarter
http://www.reuters.com/article/2015/05/29/idUSFWN0YK02720150529
http://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20150521005667/en/Rostelecom-OJSC-UK-Regulatory-Announcement-1st-Quarter
http://www.reuters.com/article/2015/05/29/idUSFWN0YK02720150529
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http://www.reuters.com/article/2015/05/29/idUSFWN0YK02720150529
http://www.ftadviser.com/2015/05/29/pensions/personal-pensions/regulator-seeks-from-individual-in-db-deal-oOvBM0PPxThAmekY5DCCeN/article.html
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http://www.investing.com/news/stock-market-news/russia-stocks-higher-at-close-of-trade%3B-micex-up-1.04-345779
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http://www.dakotafinancialnews.com/gazprom-oao-receives-buy-rating-from-citigroup-inc-ogzpy/180863/
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http://www.stockhouse.com/news/press-releases/2015/06/05/pjsc-magnit-disposal-of-shares
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